Howey in the Hills Police Dept.-FL

AXON SALES REPRESENTATIVE
David Gollobit

(480) 905-2060
dgollobit@axon.com
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10/23/2018
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Issued: 10/23/2018

Axoii EREnss, Ine )  Quote Expiration: 10/31/2018

17800 N 85th St.
Scottsdale, Arizona 85255 Start Date: 11/01/2018
United States Payment Terms: Net 30
Phone: (800) 978-2737 Delivery Method: Fedex - Ground
SALES REPRESENTATIVE
David Gallobit
SHIP TO BILLTO Phone: (480) 905-2060
Rick Thomas Howey in the Hills Police Dept.-FL Email; dgollobit@axon.com
Howey in the Hills Police Dept.-FL 111 N. Palm Ave. Fax: 888-821-8703
111 N. Palm Ave, HDWEy in the Hills, FL 34737 PRIMARY CONTACT
Howey in the Hills, FL 34737 us Rick Thomas
us Phone: (352) 324-2030
Email: thomas@howey.org
m S P oSy et
Hardware + Year 1 Officer Safety Plan & Unlimited Plan: Due Net 30
Item Description Quantity Li;::::;t Net Unit Price ~ Total (USD)
Axon Plans & Packages
80075 OSP BWC & CEW BUNDLE: YEAR 1 PAYMENT 4 1,188.00 671.22 2,684.88
80022 PRO EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE: YEAR 1 PAYMENT 8 468.00 264.42 2,115.36
85110 EVIDENCE.COM INCLUDED STORAGE 240 0.00 0.00 0.00
85110 EVIDENCE.COM INCLUDED STORAGE 160 0.00 0.00 0.00
TASER ASSURANCE PLAN ANNUAL PAYMENT,
85070 BODYCAM 8 240.00 135.60 1,084.80
Hardware
74001 ?XBC:;CAMERA ASSEMBLY, ONLINE, AXON BODY 4 499,00 281.94 1.127.76
74001 Qxéﬁ CAMERA ASSEMBLY, ONLINE, AXON BODY 8 49900 281.94 2.255.52
74020 MAGNET MOUNT, FLEXIBLE, AXON RAPIDLOCK 4 0.00 0.00 0.00
MAGNET MOUNT, THICK OUTERWEAR, AXON
74021 RAPIDLOCK 4 0.00 0.00 0.00
11508 MOLLE MOUNT, DOUBLE, AXON RAPIDLOCK 4 0.00 0.00 0.00
11553 SYNC CABLE, USB A TO 2.5MM 8 0.00 0.00 0.00
74020 MAGNET MOUNT, FLEXIBLE, AXON RAPIDLOCK 8 0.00 0.00 0.00
MAGNET MOUNT, THICK OUTERWEAR, AXON
74021 RAPIDLOCK 8 0.00 0.00 0.00
11508 MOLLE MOUNT, DOUBLE, AXON RAPIDLOCK 8 0.00 0.00 0.00
11553 SYNC CABLE, USB A TO 2.5MM 4 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Hardware + Year 1 Officer Safety Plan & Unlimited Plan: Due Net 30 (Continued)

Item Description

Hardware (Continued)

74009 AXON DOCK, SINGLE BAY + CORE, AXON BODY 2
22002 BLACK X2 CEW, HANDLE
22014 WARRANTY, 4 YEAR, X2
70116 SPPM, SIGNAL CONNECTED BATTERY PACK,
X2/X26P
22501 RIGHT-HAND HOLSTER, X2, BLACKHAWK
Services
85144 AXON STARTER
Spares
Item Description
Hardware
74001 AXON CAMERA ASSEMBLY, ONLINE, AXON BODY
2, BLK
11553 SYNC CABLE, USB A TO 2.5MM

Year 2 Officer Safety Plan & Unlimited Plan: Due
2019

Item Description

Axon Plans & Packages

80076 OSP BWC & CEW BUNDLE: YEAR 2 PAYMENT
80023 PRO EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE: YEAR 2 PAYMENT
85110 EVIDENCE.COM INCLUDED STORAGE

85110 EVIDENCE.COM INCLUDED STORAGE

85070 TASER ASSURANCE PLAN ANNUAL PAYMENT,

BODYCAM

Quantity

Quantity

Quantity

240
160

Q-176820-43396.948DG

3

List Unit
Price

375.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

2,500.00

Net Unit Price

211.88
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

1,412.50
Subtotal

Estimated Shipping

List Unit
Price

0.00
0.00

List Unit
Price

1,188.00
468.00
0.00
0.00

240.00

Estimated Tax
Total

Net Unit Price

0.00

0.00

Subtotal
Estimated Tax
Total

Net Unit Price

1,188.00
468.00
0.00
0.00

240.00

Subtotal
Estimated Tax
Total

Total (USD)

211.88
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

1,412.50
10,892.70
0.00

0.00
10,892.70

Total (USD)

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total (USD)

4,752.00
3,744.00
0.00
0.00

1,920.00

10,416.00
0.00
10,416.00

Protect Life.



Year 3 Officer Safety Plan & Unlimited Plan: Due
2020

Item Description

Axon Plans & Packages

80077 OSP BWC & CEW BUNDLE: YEAR 3 PAYMENT
80024 PRO EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE: YEAR 3 PAYMENT
85110 EVIDENCE.COM INCLUDED STORAGE

85110 EVIDENCE.COM INCLUDED STORAGE

85070 TASER ASSURANCE PLAN ANNUAL PAYMENT,

BODYCAM

Year 4 Officer Safety Plan & Unlimited Plan: Due
2021

item Description

Axon Plans & Packages

80078 OSP BWC & CEW BUNDLE: YEAR 4 PAYMENT
80025 PRO EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE: YEAR 4 PAYMENT
85110 EVIDENCE.COM INCLUDED STORAGE

85110 EVIDENCE.COM INCLUDED STORAGE

85070 TASER ASSURANCE PLAN ANNUAL PAYMENT,

BODYCAM

Year 5 Officer Safety Plan & Unlimited Plan: Due
2022
Item Description

Axon Plans & Packages

80079 OSP BWC & CEW BUNDLE: YEAR 5 PAYMENT
80026 PRO EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE: YEAR 5 PAYMENT
85110 EVIDENCE.COM INCLUDED STORAGE

85110 EVIDENCE.COM INCLUDED STORAGE

Quantity

240
160

Quantity

240
160

Quantity

240
160
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4

List Unit
Price

1,188.00
468.00
0.00
0.00

240.00

List Unit
Price

1,188.00
468.00
0.00
0.00

240.00

List Unit
Price

1,188.00
468.00
0.00
0.00

Net Unit Price

1,188.00
468.00
0.00
0.00

240.00

Subtotal
Estimated Tax
Total

Net Unit Price

1,188.00
468.00
0.00
0.00

240.00

Subtotal
Estimated Tax
Total

Net Unit Price

1,188.00
468.00
0.00
0.00

Total (USD)

4,752.00
3,744.00
0.00
0.00

1,920.00

10,416.00
0.00
10,416.00

Total (USD)

4,752.00
3,744.00
0.00
0.00

1,820.00

10,416.00
0.00
10,416.00

Total (USD)

4,752.00
3,744.00
0.00
0.00

Protect Life,



Year 5 Officer Safety Plan & Unlimited Plan: Due 2022 (Continued)

Item Description

Axon Plans & Packages (Continued)

TASER ASSURANCE PLAN ANNUAL PAYMENT,

85070 Bopyeam

Quantity

Q-176820-43396.948DG

5

ListUnit ot Unit Price  Total (USD)
Price
240.00 240.00 1,920.00
Subtotal 10,416.00
Estimated Tax 0.00
Total 10,416.00
Grand Total 52,556.70

Protect Life.
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4a AXON

Discounts wsp)

Quote Expiration: 10/31/2018

List Amount 60,943.00
Discounts 8,386.30
Total 52,556.70

*Total excludes applicable taxes and shipping

Summary of Payments

Payment Amount (USD)

Hardware + Year 1 Officer Safety Plan &

Unlimited Plan: Due Net 30 10,892.70
Spares 0.00
Year 2 Officer Safety Plan & Unlimited Plan:

Due 2019 10,416.00
Year 3 Officer Safety Plan & Unlimited Plan:

Due 2020 10,416.00
Year 4 Officer Safety Plan & Unlimited Plan:

Due 2021 10,416.00
Year 5 Officer Safety Plan & Unlimited Plan:

Due 2022 10,416.00
Grand Total 52,556.70
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Officer Safety Plan Includes:

-Evidence.com Pro License

-Upgrades to your purchased AXON cameras and Docks at years 2.5 and 5 under TAP

-Extended warranties on AXON cameras and Docks for the duration of the Plan

-Unlimited Storage for your AXON devices and data from the Evidence Mobile App

-One TASER CEW of your choice with a 4 year extended warranty (5 years total of warranty coverage)

-One GEW holster and battery pack of your choice

-40 GB of included storage for other digital media

-Additional terms apply. Please refer to the Evidence.com Master Service Agreement for a full list of terms and conditions for the Officer Safety
Plan.

Axon’s Sales Terms and Conditions

This Quote is limited to and conditional upon your acceptance of the provisions set forth herein and Axon's Master Services and Purchasing
Agreement (posted at yyww.axoﬂ.comlleqal/saIes-terms-and-conditions), as well as the attached Statement of Work (SOW) for Axon Fleet and/or
Axon Interview Room purchase, if applicable. Any purchase order issued in response to this Quote is subject solely to the above referenced terms
and conditions. By signing below, you represent that you are lawfully able to enter into contracts. If you are signing on behalf of an entity (including
but not limited to the company, municipality, or government agency for whom Yyou work), you represent to Axon that you have legal authority to bind
that entity. If you do not have this authority, please do not sign this Quote.

Signature: Date:
Name (Print): Title:
PO# (Or write

N/A):

Please sign and email to David Gollobit at dgollobit@axon.com or fax to 888-821-8703
Thank you for being a valued Axon customer. For your convenience on your next order, please check out our online store buy.axon.com

Quote: Q-176820-43396.948DG

‘Protect Life'® and TASER® are registered trademarks of Axon Enterprise, Inc, registered in the U.S. © 2013
Axon Enterprise, Inc. All rights reserved.
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