

Howey in the Hills Police Dept.-FL

AXON SALES REPRESENTATIVE

David Gollobit (480) 905-2060 dgollobit@axon.com

ISSUED 10/23/2018



Axon Enterprise, Inc. 17800 N 85th St. Scottsdale, Arizona 85255 United States Phone: (800) 978-2737

SHIP TO

Rick Thomas Howey in the Hills Police Dept.-FL 111 N. Palm Ave. Howey in the Hills, FL 34737 US

BILL TO

Howey in the Hills Police Dept.-FL 111 N. Palm Ave. Howey in the Hills, FL 34737 US

Q-176820-43396.948DG

Issued: 10/23/2018

Quote Expiration: 10/31/2018

Account Number: 319130

Start Date: 11/01/2018 Payment Terms: Net 30 Delivery Method: Fedex - Ground

SALES REPRESENTATIVE

David Gollobit Phone: (480) 905-2060 Email: dgollobit@axon.com Fax: 888-821-8703

PRIMARY CONTACT

Rick Thomas Phone: (352) 324-2030 Email: rthomas@howey.org

Hardware + Year 1 Officer Safety Plan & Unlimited Plan: Due Net 30

Item	Description	Quantity	List Unit	Net Unit Price	-
Axon Plans	s & Packages		Price	Met Ollit Llice	Total (USD)
80075	OSP BWC & CEW BUNDLE: YEAR 1 PAYMENT				
80022	PRO EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE: YEAR 1 PAYMENT	4	1,188.00	671.22	2,684.88
85110	EVIDENCE.COM INCLUDED STORAGE	8	468.00	264.42	2,115.36
85110	EVIDENCE.COM INCLUDED STORAGE	240	0.00	0.00	0.00
	TASER ASSURANCE PLAN ANNUAL PAYMENT,	160	0.00	0.00	0.00
85070	BODYCAM	8	240.00	135.60	1,084.80
Hardware					DITES COMPTON TO STREET AND
74001	AXON CAMERA ASSEMBLY, ONLINE, AXON BODY 2, BLK	4	499.00	281.94	1,127.76
74001	AXON CAMERA ASSEMBLY, ONLINE, AXON BODY 2, BLK	8	499.00	281.94	2,255.52
74020	MAGNET MOUNT, FLEXIBLE, AXON RAPIDLOCK	4	0.00		2,200.02
74021	MAGNET MOUNT, THICK OUTERWEAR, AXON	7	0.00	0.00	0.00
	RAPIDLOCK	4	0.00	0.00	0.00
11508	MOLLE MOUNT, DOUBLE, AXON RAPIDLOCK	4	0.00	0.00	
11553	SYNC CABLE, USB A TO 2.5MM	8	0.00	0.00	0.00
74020	MAGNET MOUNT, FLEXIBLE, AXON RAPIDLOCK	8	0.00	0.00	0.00
74021	MAGNET MOUNT, THICK OUTERWEAR, AXON	Ü	0.00	0.00	0.00
	RAPIDLOCK	8	0.00	0.00	0.00
11508	MOLLE MOUNT, DOUBLE, AXON RAPIDLOCK	8	0.00	0.00	
11553	SYNC CABLE, USB A TO 2.5MM	4	0.00	0.00	0.00
		7	0.00	0.00	0.00

Hardware + Year 1 Officer Safety Plan & Unlimited Plan: Due Net 30 (Continued)

Item	Description	Quantity	List Unit Price	Net Unit Price	Total (USD)
Hardware (C	continued)				
74009	AXON DOCK, SINGLE BAY + CORE, AXON BODY 2	1	375.00	211.88	211.88
22002	BLACK X2 CEW, HANDLE	4	0.00	0.00	0.00
22014	WARRANTY, 4 YEAR, X2	4	0.00	0.00	0.00
70116	SPPM, SIGNAL CONNECTED BATTERY PACK, X2/X26P	4	0.00	0.00	0.00
22501	RIGHT-HAND HOLSTER, X2, BLACKHAWK	4	0.00	0.00	0.00
Services				0.00	0.00
85144	AXON STARTER	1	2,500.00	1,412.50	1,412.50
				Subtotal	10,892.70
			Es	stimated Shipping	0.00
				Estimated Tax	0.00
•				Total	10,892.70

Spares

Item	Description	Quantity	List Unit Price	Net Unit Price	Total (USD)
Hardware					
74001	AXON CAMERA ASSEMBLY, ONLINE, AXON BODY 2, BLK	2	0.00	0.00	0.00
11553	SYNC CABLE, USB A TO 2.5MM	2	0.00	0.00	0.00
				Subtotal	0.00
				Estimated Tax	0.00
V 2 OF	incom Cofeta Di Colla III di Com			Total	0.00

Year 2 Officer Safety Plan & Unlimited Plan: Due 2019

Item	Description	Quantity	List Unit Price	Net Unit Price	Total (USD)
Axon Plans	& Packages				
80076 80023	OSP BWC & CEW BUNDLE: YEAR 2 PAYMENT PRO EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE: YEAR 2 PAYMENT	4 8	1,188.00	1,188.00	4,752.00
85110 85110	EVIDENCE.COM INCLUDED STORAGE EVIDENCE.COM INCLUDED STORAGE	240	0.00	0.00	3,744.00 0.00
00110		160	0.00	0.00	0.00
85070	TASER ASSURANCE PLAN ANNUAL PAYMENT, BODYCAM	8	240.00	240.00	1,920.00
				Subtotal	10,416.00
				Estimated Tax	0.00
				Total	10,416.00

Year 3 Officer Safety Plan & Unlimited Plan: Due 2020

No terror and a service					
Item	Description	Quantity	List Unit Price	Net Unit Price	Total (USD)
Axon Plans	& Packages		11106		
80077 80024	OSP BWC & CEW BUNDLE: YEAR 3 PAYMENT PRO EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE: YEAR 3 PAYMENT	4	1,188.00	1,188.00	4,752.00
85110		8	468.00	468.00	3,744.00
85110	EVIDENCE.COM INCLUDED STORAGE	240	0.00	0.00	0.00
05110	EVIDENCE.COM INCLUDED STORAGE	160	0.00	0.00	0.00
85070	TASER ASSURANCE PLAN ANNUAL PAYMENT, BODYCAM	8	240.00	240.00	1,920.00
				Subtotal	10,416.00
				Estimated Tax	0.00
Year 4 Offi	cer Safety Plan & Unlimited Plans Due			Total	10,416.00

Year 4 Officer Safety Plan & Unlimited Plan: Due 2021

Item	Description	Quantity	List Unit	Net Unit Price	Total (USD)
Axon Plans	& Packages		Price	Hot Offict fice	Total (USD)
80078 80025 85110 85110	OSP BWC & CEW BUNDLE: YEAR 4 PAYMENT PRO EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE: YEAR 4 PAYMENT EVIDENCE.COM INCLUDED STORAGE EVIDENCE.COM INCLUDED STORAGE TASER ASSURANCE PLAN ANNUAL PAYMENT.	4 8 240 160	1,188.00 468.00 0.00 0.00	1,188.00 468.00 0.00 0.00	4,752.00 3,744.00 0.00 0.00
85070	BODYCAM	8	240.00	240.00	1,920.00
				Subtotal Estimated Tax	10,416.00 0.00
ear 5 Offi	cer Safety Plan & Unlimited Plan: Due			Total	10,416.00

Year 5 Officer Safety Plan & Unlimited Plan: Due 2022

Item Axon Plans	Description & Packages	Quantity	List Unit Price	Net Unit Price	Total (USD)
80079	OSP BWC & CEW BUNDLE: YEAR 5 PAYMENT PRO EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE: YEAR 5 PAYMENT EVIDENCE.COM INCLUDED STORAGE EVIDENCE.COM INCLUDED STORAGE	4	1,188.00	1,188.00	4,752.00
80026		8	468.00	468.00	3,744.00
85110		240	0.00	0.00	0.00
85110		160	0.00	0.00	0.00

Year 5 Officer Safety Plan & Unlimited Plan: Due 2022 (Continued)

			,		
Item	Description	Quantity	List Unit Price	Net Unit Price	Total (USD)
Axon Plans	& Packages (Continued)				
85070	TASER ASSURANCE PLAN ANNUAL PAYMENT, BODYCAM	8	240.00	240.00	1,920.00
				Subtotal	10,416.00
				Estimated Tax	0.00
				Total	10,416.00
				Grand Total	52,556.70



Discounts (USD)

Quote Expiration: 10/31/2018

List Amount	60,943.00
Discounts	8,386.30
Total	52,556.70

^{*}Total excludes applicable taxes and shipping

Summary of Payments

Payment	Amount (USD)
Hardware + Year 1 Officer Safety Plan & Unlimited Plan: Due Net 30	10,892.70
Spares	0.00
Year 2 Officer Safety Plan & Unlimited Plan: Due 2019	10,416.00
Year 3 Officer Safety Plan & Unlimited Plan: Due 2020	10,416.00
Year 4 Officer Safety Plan & Unlimited Plan: Due 2021	10,416.00
Year 5 Officer Safety Plan & Unlimited Plan: Due 2022	10,416.00
Grand Total	52,556.70

Officer Safety Plan Includes:

- -Evidence.com Pro License
- -Upgrades to your purchased AXON cameras and Docks at years 2.5 and 5 under TAP
- -Extended warranties on AXON cameras and Docks for the duration of the Plan
- -Unlimited Storage for your AXON devices and data from the Evidence Mobile App
- -One TASER CEW of your choice with a 4 year extended warranty (5 years total of warranty coverage)
- -One CEW holster and battery pack of your choice
- -40 GB of included storage for other digital media
- -Additional terms apply. Please refer to the Evidence.com Master Service Agreement for a full list of terms and conditions for the Officer Safety

Axon's Sales Terms and Conditions

This Quote is limited to and conditional upon your acceptance of the provisions set forth herein and Axon's Master Services and Purchasing Agreement (posted at www.axon.com/legal/sales-terms-and-conditions), as well as the attached Statement of Work (SOW) for Axon Fleet and/or Axon Interview Room purchase, if applicable. Any purchase order issued in response to this Quote is subject solely to the above referenced terms and conditions. By signing below, you represent that you are lawfully able to enter into contracts. If you are signing on behalf of an entity (including but not limited to the company, municipality, or government agency for whom you work), you represent to Axon that you have legal authority to bind that entity. If you do not have this authority, please do not sign this Quote.

Signature:	Date:
Name (Print): PO# (Or write N/A):	Title:

Please sign and email to David Gollobit at dgollobit@axon.com or fax to 888-821-8703

Thank you for being a valued Axon customer. For your convenience on your next order, please check out our online store buy axon com

Quote: Q-176820-43396.948DG

'Protect Life'© and TASER® are registered trademarks of Axon Enterprise, Inc, registered in the U.S. © 2013 Axon Enterprise, Inc. All rights reserved.